►1   1 . 0
MIG / MAG Welding torches
TBi Top  2000
TBi Industries
Gas cooled torches
C
O
N

available upon request.
Torch rating will be reduced when using pulsed-arc power sources.
Ordering information for torches
Supplied equipped for steel wire Ø 1.0 mm
TBi 3G with Euro central
connector
3 m 117P311330
4 m 117P311340
5 m 117P311350
TBi 3G DR with Euro central
connector
3 m 117P31133D
4 m 117P31134D
5 m 117P31135D
M
6
5TBi Industries GmbH
Pos. Description Part no.

61 Cross recessed screw M3.5x14 100P008413
62 Trigger, red, 2 poles 385P021016
Ordering information for torches
Supplied equipped for steel wire Ø 1.0 mm
TBi 7G-S with Euro central
connector
3 m 166P342330
4 m 166P342340
5 m 166P342350
TBi 7G-L with Euro central
connector
3 m 166P442330
4 m 166P442340
5 m 166P442350
TBi 7G DR with Euro central
connector
3 m 166P34233D
4 m 166P34234D
5 m 166P34235D
Technical Data
Rating at 60% duty cycle
(10 min. cycle)
- Mixed gas:

342P006133
►►
Ordering information for torches
Supplied equipped for steel wire Ø 1.0 mm
TBi 7W-S with Euro central
connector
3 m 174PK42530
4 m 174PK42540
5 m 174PK42550
TBi 7W-L with Euro central
connector
3 m 174PL42530
4 m 174PL42540
5 m 174PL42550
Technical Data
Rating at 100% duty cycle
(10 min. cycle)
- Mixed gas:

M
8
Ordering information for torches
Supplied equipped for steel wire Ø 1.6 mm
TBi 8W with Euro central
connector RWZ
3 m 172P542530
4 m 172P542540
5 m 172P542550
Technical Data
Rating at 100% duty cycle
(10 min. cycle)
- Mixed gas:
- CO2:
500 A
550 A
Cooling method Water cooling
Wire diameter 1.2 - 3.2 mm
Gas flow 28 l /min
Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7
Connection Euro-Central connector
Other connectors are available
upon request.
Torch rating will be reduced when using pulsed-arc power sources.
15TBi Industries GmbH
Pos. Description Part no.
80 Cable support 3 parts cpl. with spring 701P101071
81 Clamping ring for outer cover 600P102201
82 Adaptor nut 701P001013
83 Central adapter RWZ cpl. (8W, 10W), moveable pins 701P001001
84 Centering bolt M14x1 RGZ / RWZ 701P002083
85 O-ring 4.0x1.0 mm (gas nipple) 365P100040
86 Slotted screw M4x6 100P008401
90 Quick connector 701P002064
91 Hose clamp with ring Ø 9.5 373P100095
92 Hose clamp with ring Ø 9.0 373P100090
93 Cable lug, flat 375P000023
94 Insulated connector, male, round 375P000004

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length or wire diameter, e.g. 3 for 3 m
or 08 for 0.8 mm.
Ordering information for torches
Supplied equipped for steel wire Ø 1.2 mm with contact tip M10 with contact tip M8
TBi 9W-S with Euro central
connector
3 m 173P442530 3 m 171P442530
4 m 173P442540 4 m 171P442540
5 m 173P442550 5 m 171P442550
TBi 9W-L with Euro central
connector
3 m 173P542530 3 m 171P542530
4 m 173P542540 4 m 171P542540
5 m 173P542550 5 m 171P542550
Supplied equipped for aluminium wire Ø 1.2 mm  with contact tip M8
TBi 9W Alu with Euro central
connector
3 m 173P5A2530
4 m 173P5A2540
5 m 173P5A2550
Technical Data
Rating at 100% duty cycle
(10 min. cycle)
- Mixed gas:
- CO2:
500 A
550 A
Cooling method 2-circuit water cooling
Wire diameter 1.0 - 1.6 mm
Gas flow 15 l /min
Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7
Connection Euro-Central connector
Other connectors are available
upon request.
Torch rating will be reduced when using pulsed-arc power sources.
17TBi Industries GmbH
Pos. Description Part no.
80 Cable support 3 parts cpl. with spring 701P101071
81 Clamping ring for outer cover 600P102201
82 Adaptor nut 701P001013
83 Central adaptor ESW cpl., moveable pins (Top 2000) 701P101006
84 Sleeve nut M10x1 701P002005
85 O-ring 4.0x1.0 mm (gas nipple) 365P100040
86 Slotted screw M4x6 100P008401
90 Quick connector 701P002064
91 Hose clamp with ring Ø 8.7 373P000087
92 Hose clamp with ring Ø 9.5 373P100095
93 Hose clamp with ring Ø 9.0 373P100090
94 Cable lug, flat 375P000023
95 Insulated connector, male, round 375P000004
96 Insulated connector, female, round 375P000003
Pos. Description Part no.
50 Torch neck TBi 9W-S (short) , 50° 173P101002
51 Torch neck TBi 9W-L (long) , 50° 173P101001
52 Torch neck TBi 9W Alu, 35° 173P101003
53 Insulating sleeve 171P102021
60 Handle blue, cpl. kit (TBi 9W) 380P220402
61 Cross recessed screw M3.5x14 100P008413
62 Trigger, red, 2 poles 385P021016